

State vs Gurdeep Singh CHI-242-19

Present: APP for the State.
Accused in Custody

File put up before me being Duty Magistrate in view of letter Endst. No.8080/EB dated 31.10.2019 as learned Presiding Officer is on maternity leave w.e.f. 01.11.2019 to 28.04.2020. Accused produced by the Jail authority. Accused be produced on 17.02.2020.

Dated: 03.02.2020

(Manpreet Kaur), PCS
JMIC, Malerkotla. (Duty)
UID-PB0367