

Present: Ld APP for the State.
Accused Suraj absent.
Accused Mandeep Singh PO.

Accused Suraj has not come present despiteailable warrants issued to him. This court is satisfied that accused is deliberately avoiding service and more coercive method is required to procure the presence of the accused. Therefore, bail order/ bail bonds of the accused stand cancelled and forfeited to the state. The non-ailable warrants of arrest of accused be issued 16.11.2021 and notice to surety of accused be also issued for the said date. Notice to counsel for the accused be also issued for the date fixed.

Date of Order: 07.10.2021
Anju Thakur Steno Gr-III

(Ankita Gupta)
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class
UID NO . PB00524