

PUNJAB STATE VS Suraj etc.

Present: Sh.Abhey Singh Ld APP for the State  
Accused Suraj absent.  
Accused Mandeep Singh PO.

In view of the instructions issued by Hon'ble High Court, Chandigarh and order vide Endst No.142/E.B. dated 05.01.2022 passed by Learned District and Sessions Judge, SAS Nagar, regarding precautionary measures in the sudden wake of Omicron (new variant of COVID-19) courts are working in restricted manner. Proclamation of accused Suraj not received back. Let, the accused Suraj be served by way of fresh affixation of proclamation. The proclamation affixed as follows:-

- 1 One copy of proclamation shall affixed in some public place in the area/town/village in which the accused Suraj is ordinarily resides.
- 2 Other copy of proclamation shall be affixed on conspicuous part of house or homestead where the accused Suraj ordinarily resides.
- 3 Other copy of proclamation shall be affixed in Court precincts.

Now, to come up on 07.02.2022 for recording the statement of serving constable and for 10.03.2022 for awaiting presence of the accused Suraj.

Date of Order: 31.01.2022  
*Anju Thakur Steno Gr-III*

(Ankita Gupta)  
Judicial Magistrate - Ist Class  
UID NO . PB00524